KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1070183

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-025-21527-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 51691 API No. 15 -

Name: Coral Coast Petroleum, L.C. Spot Description:

Address 1: 8100 E22ND STN _NW NE_SW SW goc 15 Twp. 32 g r A4 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: BLDG 600, STER 1170 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67226 + 890 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _Daniel M. Reynolds

Phone: (316 ) 269-1233

CONTRACTOR: License #_34233
Maverick Drilling LLC

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: Keith Reavis
Purchaser: Plains Marketing and DCP Midstream

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[0 oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

07/30/2011 08/12/2011 09/09/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

LINe [Inw [Jse [Olsw
County: Clark
Lease Name: Stephens Well #: 2
Field Name: ___Morrison NE
Producing Formation: _Viola
Elevation: Ground: 2044 Kelly Bushing: 2063
Total Depth: 6750 Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 681 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 3800 ppm Fluid volume: 1800 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 12/14/2011

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [0 [ [ ] Approved by: °@™ %™ pate: 12/15/2011




Operator Name: Coral Coast Petroleum, L.C.

Side Two

Lease Name: Stephens

1070183

Well #: 2

sec. 15 s. R.21 County: _Clark

Twp.32

[ JEast [O0]West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey OlYes [ JNo Heebner 4320 2257
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Lansing 4532 -2469
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo 5160 3097
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No Cherokee )
(If no, Submit Copy) Mississippi 5286 -3223
List All E. Logs Run: Viola 6387 -4324
Attached Arbuckle 6710 -4647
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 15 135 48 80 class A 125 2% gel, 3% cc
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 681 60/40 poz 400 2% gel, 3% cc
Production 7.875 55 155 6749 AA2 200 2% gel, 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 6385 to 6398
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 6385 [Jves  [3fno
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
09/09/2011 [0] Flowing [ ] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 280 200 15 43
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ Jvented [O]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease (] open Hole 0] Pert. [l pually comp.  [_] commingled 6385 to 6398

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[ ] other (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Coral Coast Petroleum, L.C.
Well Name Stephens 2

Doc ID 1070183

All Electric Logs Run

Compensated Neutron Density

Dual Induction

Micro

Sonic




) BASI

- ENERGY SERVICES

« 10244 NE Hwy. 61
P.Q. Box 8613
Prat{, Kansas 67124
Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 04808 A

o PRESSUFE PUMPING & WIRELINE H ﬂw w M m n\u.N H g\ DATE TIGKET NO.

e CUSTOMER

. DA% - ..NW 41 4 oistRicT U«Q_in kransas Wel ¥ @ OProp DN Oowow  DERREANT, |
| CUSTOMERC o 4 | ast Metroleum L O Lease Stenhens WELL NO. )

. [ ’

DDRESS COUNTY( fa v STATER g ns a5
v STATE SERVICE CREWC, M esichr: M. Maittal - Tr Hunter
"} AUTHORIZED BY JOBTYPEC. ) W.- LongStfing

EQINPMENT# HRS "EQUIPMENT# | HRS EQUIPMENT# | HRS. TRUCK o>_._.m_u .xm. bw..m @ﬁ. :4 .n.uw

.aH. =t *m Mv T b e eyt o e g o e S ARRVED AT d0B g 13;33 Re <y
i START OPERATION
._.‘Enﬂou E aos | 1 N BB 200

FINISH OPERATION } S0
" ELEASED 3§ AM
9230~ 19942 1 R Z-13-01 w330

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL w T’v

: CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This coniract must be signed before the job is oOBBmsnmn_ or u._manmzn_mm is nm__cm_.m& - :
. ~:The undersigned is auihorized 1o execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this. contract *oq mmz_nwm Emﬂmzm_m
5 v_.oacoﬁ andfor supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. Mo additional or substitute terms m:&oq conditions shall
“Ghecome a umn of this oo::mn" without the writtlen consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

o SIGNED: _
(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, ODZ._..I>O._.OI CR .Pmmz.d
o | ITEMPRICE - MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVIGES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
STPI0G_[AAD Cement dsh 20047 - - | §l FHOOHe
Plc P 103 |A0/H0O PozCemeyt st | S0 -7 51 HouHes|
PlEc 102 kel TQTQ b |50 ¢l 135 bo
Dl 105 Jcub b | 4T & 188 bo
Plee (1 19aly (Fine) Le 970 o~ 4l 486 bo
Plec 112 |Cement Friction Reduce v Lb | 57 - & 342 00
Dlec Lig lc-by b (185 = d_abemr
Plcc 129 [FLA-320 Lb L% 7 P fos po
Plec 20t |Gilsenite Lb 1200 4~ 5 2ol b
PlcE boT [atch Down Plig gacd Bat'fle, ST lea | 1 4l Yoo o
PleF 125] [AvtoFill FY QQ*.\&?umy 5" ea | 1] i3 3560 ho
Pler 165 Turbolizer, 52" =a ol mw FHRO Do
mv <F {90l |Bashet G W eq | 2 nnw L2 b
Plce 154 MudFlo=h (Sal |l QQD\\\. % RLD o
Plc rod  IClay max Gal | " -t S | A4S bo
: SUB TOTAL
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: ) ..d. LW 5
SERVICE 8 EQUIPMENT %TAXONS
MATERIALS %TAX ON §
TOTAL
mmISOW. - ‘THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE .
BEPRESENTATIVE ORDERED.BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

' FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)




>_|_|_mU Om_smz._._zm CO., LLC. 036674

Federal Tax |.D.# 20-5975804 |

REMIT TO. P.O. BOX 3]
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

START J

SIGNATURE .&K‘ \% g. M\&&\x}l\,

SEC. | TWE, _~>20m CALLED OUT ON LOCATION 1) 1 _w FINISH
paef ~ 367 \04 325 | ) )AS ‘ ‘ Caie' [ AN
N \ UNTY STAT,
FMNME&@@M wELL# ] LOCATION N_mni‘\ \.> 30 bh\ NW
OLD O@UQF_@ -one) < \F\ \ CL n .l.ur
" CONTRACTOR Y W spzare i M\ o OWNER _ M&?W
TYPEOFIOB /33 (), s a_ . o
HOLESIZE - ;") 4 TD. _ CEMENT
CASING SIZE _/ ﬂ«\w\% DEPTH S0 ~ AMOUNT ORDERED _ \\%ﬂw\ h
~ TUBING SIZE DEPTH _
DRILL PIPE ___DEPTH __ :
TOOL . DEPTH | - : | Z3 ; 257
PRES.MAX /e Zs] MINIMUM &NHQ ) COMMON \\umrw.,\ A el ZO3/
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT . POZMIX _ . @ |
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 2/~ GEL A s/ ez, _L37C
PERFS. ) . | CHLORIDEG ¢ Wm..\m eSple gy
DISPLACEMENT awr’s ASC @ |
EQUIPMENT @
‘ @
@
PUMPTRUCK ~ CEMENTER \bQ.\ ) @
# 372 HELPER (O FA. S @
BULK TRUCK N @
# 570 - 7 DRIVER . B @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING /22 . e@lzy
MILEAGE _S# 3, 1.4/ . =
REMARKS: | | TOTAL 3623
SERVICE
R P - T
7 AaC Vo iJ DEPTH OFJOB ___ S8’ ”
/ _ PUMPTRUCK CHARGE ___ 7L
e . - EXTRA FOOTAGE @ L
Cipe Lon] G th%._som MILEAGE /2 »wm, @7 Jéo =
_ , MANIFOLD @__ _ o
T erdma 796 e G 5o
: \ @ :
CHARGE TO: Rw.w\mhh @0 45/ / o D
| ‘ TOTALZ S5~
STREET ‘ .
CITY STATE ZIP o ‘ :
| | " PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
A @
. /7T e
- To Allied Cementing Co., LLC: | @
- You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment M
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or- :
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was - e
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or - - TOTAL
contractor. I'have read and understand the "GENERAL -
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (i Any) — y M\ﬁn\o
- . \ o o * TOTALCHARGES 20
' PRINTED NAME [ £ ¢~ L 7. ‘\Hﬂ\w\vr%\m.. DISCOUNT ., Q\%rwpu IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



>_|_|_m_u CEMENTING OO._ —._|O 1036525

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20- qumwoa

REMITTO P.O.BOX3l1
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665,

SERVICE POINT:

[ 1 BERAL N“ |

Nm START ._OUW._Z_WI

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT TON LOCATION
DATE/ = 34-1 / Vi s~ WUN S A/
. rm»%m\\% 4Lz WELL# “Z_

LOCATION \h\ \\ar\\ \ F\K. &\ hw

OLD O@AQBE one) A\ \_c\ y \ V\H&\\
CONTRACTOR a2 Jzn) SN nd -1 4 QWNER SAmE
TYPE OF JOB M&N\\&eﬂ < g
HOLE SIZE Z [ CEMENT \
CASING SIZE __ AMOUNT ORDER o;NPVn\ &7 mu.\ 64 Gy
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Bose LK ez \\&h
DRILL PIPE _ DEPTH . =
TOOL X DEPTH e
PRES. MAX 320 /71 MINIMUMZ " COMMON ~\13 p) @, “ 2Y¥37=
MEAS, LINE __SHOEJOINT ‘%7 POZMIX @ o
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 27 | GEL @ _ i )
PERFS. o/ =7 CHLORIDE 30 /3K eS5E /36
DISPLACEMENT [ LBl ASC @ |
7 e 14} .
EQUIPMENT 225 &7k m P i
) @ .
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _ZL2al> R osanl <TH @ Z7®
#2772 HEPER _CEacgs @
BULK TRUCK | @
#92% ~%7 DRIVER J 3./ @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING___ YO @
MILEAGE S€7%m)" 4. 4/
REMARKS: |
|
SERVICE :
X . . rd .
— 2 DEPTH OF JOB M&?\ o
—7 “H.a /L 3/ PUMPTRUCK CHARGE __ (o)’ ~ J/Z5
s _ . EXTRAFOOTAGE 3&7/° @ 85— 7 ~
CiZ< ﬁs\_\ To SgfA<f MILEAGE-~ 720 e 7= — 2! |
: : Z>z_moru.m§\ @2op”
l&a 2 255 /2 @ L= E
.W\,
CHARGE TO: N.V oAl QQ& / \\ | FAx
ToTALS Z e
STREET —
Ity STATE ZIP. sz PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
7+ |
- @ " !
5-Ce7A9¢Ci1623 @ &Y

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or -

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. -

ay
PRINTED NAME L, .

SIGNATURE _ /7 M\. £ . m%\ B

AFD

m>_tmm TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES \
DISCOUNT _____ A0 .WW

2029798

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




Drill stem test information on the #2 Stephens

DST #1 Viola 6380-6409 10-40-40-70 GTSin 3 min. estimated 500 mcf. Qil to surface in 14 minutes on
2" opening Recovered 6262’ of oil and 120’ of muddy water. 85,000ppm, FP 995 to 1075; 1075-1716
SIP 2318 to 2314 141 degrees F Hyd 3183-2975

DST #2 Viola 6432-3454 10-45-15-30 Recovered 50’ mud FP 72-75; 72-77 SIP 2568-2637 135 degrees F
Hyd 3101-2969
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 14, 2011

Daniel M. Reynolds

Coral Coast Petroleum, L.C.
8100 E 22ND ST N

BLDG 600, STER
WICHITA, KS 67226

Re:ACO1
API1 15-025-21527-00-00
Stephens 2
SW/4 Sec.15-32S-21W
Clark County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Daniel M. Reynolds



GTRA ”"43
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 15, 2011

Daniel M. Reynolds

Coral Coast Petroleum, L.C.
8100 E 22ND ST N

BLDG 600, STER
WICHITA, KS 67226

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-025-21527-00-00
Stephens 2
SW/4 Sec.15-32S-21W
Clark County, Kansas

Dear Daniel M. Reynolds:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 07/30/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
December 14, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	olicense: 31691
	oname: Coral Coast Petroleum, L.C.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N
	oaddr2: BLDG  600, STE R
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67226
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Daniel M. Reynolds
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 269-1233
	clicense: 34233
	cname: Maverick Drilling LLC
	geologist: Keith Reavis
	purchaser: Plains Marketing and DCP Midstream
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OG
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 07/30/2011
	tdate: 08/12/2011
	cdate: 09/09/2011
	API: 15-025-21527-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 15
	Township: 32
	Range: 21
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1170
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 890
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Clark
	lname: Stephens
	wellnumber: 2
	FieldName: Morrison NE
	ProdFormation: Viola
	ElevationGL: 2044
	ElevationKB: 2063
	td: 6750
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 681
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 3800
	fluid: 1800
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 12/14/2011
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 12/15/2011
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Heebner
	top1: 4320
	datum1: -2257
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 4532
	datum2: -2469
	form3: Cherokee
	top3: 5160
	datum3: -3097
	form4: Mississippi
	top4: 5286
	datum4: -3223
	form5: Viola
	top5: 6387
	datum5: -4324
	form6: Arbuckle
	top6: 6710
	datum6: -4647
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Conductor
	size1: 15
	casing1: 13.5
	weight1: 48
	setting1: 80
	cement1: class A
	sacks1: 125
	additive1: 2% gel, 3% cc
	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 8.625
	weight2: 24
	setting2: 681
	cement2: 60/40 poz
	sacks2: 400
	additive2: 2% gel, 3% cc
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 6749
	cement3: AA2
	sacks3: 200
	additive3: 2% gel, 3% cc
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 6385 to 6398
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 6385
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 09/09/2011
	flow: Yes
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 280
	gas_prod: 200
	water: 15
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 43
	vented: Off
	sold: Yes
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 6385 to 6398
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


